This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Business Assurance UK Ltd, 4th Floor Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street, London SE1 9LQ, United Kingdom www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEXUK-05-A2
Page 1 of 4
||[1]   UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
UK  TYPE  EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres UKSI 2016:1107
(as amended) � Schedule 3A, Part 1
[3] Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 22 UKEX 40131X Issue 1

barrier. The pre-amplifier can be integrated into the sensors or installed as a separate unit for high temperature
applications.  Revision 2 includes new pre-amp configurations for different frequencies.
Type designation
Barrier
Interface
1281, 1281-LP
II (1) G
[Ex ia] IIC Ga,
II (1) D
[Ex ia] IIIC Da
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
Sensors with
integrated
amplifier
ISPK3I, ISPK6I, ISPK15I, ISPK30I, ISPKWDI,
ISPKF15I, ISPKF30I, ISPK50I, ISPKF50I,
ISP3KI-6dB, ISPK6I-6dB, ISPK15I-6dB,
ISPKF15I-6dB, ISPK30I-6dB, ISPKF30I-6dB,
ISPK50I-6dB,  ISPKF50I-6dB,  ISPKWDI-6dB,
II 1 (1) G
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
II 1 (1) D
Ex ia IIIC T85°C Da,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
Sensors with integrated
amplifier
for use under
water
ISPK3IUC, ISPK6IUC, ISPK15IUC, ISPK30IUC,
ISPKWDIUC, ISPKF15IUC, ISPKF30IUC,
ISPK50IUC, ISPKF50IUC, ISPK3IUC-6dB,
ISPK6IUC-6dB,
ISPK15IUC-6dB, ISPKF15IUC-6dB,
ISPK30IUC-6dB, ISPKF30IUC-6dB,
ISPK50IUC-6dB, ISPKF50IUC-6dB,
ISPKWDIUC-6dB
II 1 G
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T85°C Da,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
High
temperature
sensors
for use with
external
pre-amplifier
ISR6CA-HT, ISR15CA-HT, ISR30CA-HT,
ISWDCA-HT, ISR3CA-HT, ISRF15CA-HT,
ISRF30CA-HT, ISR50CA-HT, ISRF50CA-HT
II 1 G
Ex ia IIC T4-T6 Ga,
-55°C≤Ta≤75°C
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da,
-55°C≤Ta≤120°C
II 1 G
Ex ia IIC T3 Ga,
-55°C≤Ta≤150°C
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T200°C Da,
-55°C≤Ta≤150°C
External
pre-amplifier
ISPK-3S, ISPK-6S,  ISPK-15S, ISPK-30S,
ISPK-WS, ISPK-3S-6dB, ISPK-6S-6dB,
ISPK-15S-6dB, ISPK-30S-6dB, ISPK-WS-6dB
II 1 (1) G
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga,
-55°C≤Ta≤70°C
II 1 (1) D